
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3717
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2001
POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED
BRAHMANAND MANDAL

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) year-wise/post-wise/category-wise number of posts reserved for disabled/physically handicapped persons in his Ministry and departments under his Ministry, during the last three years;

(b) year-wise/post-wise/category-wise number of posts for disabled /physically handicapped persons lying vacant as on October 31,
2001; and

(c) year-wise/post-wise/category-wise number of disabled /physically handicapped persons given employment on such posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI PRAMOD
MAHAJAN)

(a): One Group ̀ C ` post has been identified i n Ministry of Information Technology in the year 2000 for an Orthopaedically Handicapped person. As regards, Attached and Subordinate Offices under Ministry of Information Technology, 5 post each in Group
`C` & `D` posts have been identified during the last three years.

(b): One post of Group `C` in Ministry of Information Technology and two posts of Group `D` in Attached and Subordinate Offices under MIT are lying vacant as on October 31, 2001.

(c): Attached and Subordinate Offices: In National Informatics Centre (NIC), 8 posts (Group `C` 5, Group`D` 3) have been filled up. In Standardisation Testing & Quality Certification (STQC) Directorate five disabled/physically handicapped persons have been appointed in different Groups.
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